
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
POWER

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2691
ANSWERED ON:11.03.2011
AGREEMENT WITH NEIGHBOURING COUNTRIES
Anuragi Shri Ghansyam

Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) whetherthe Government has signed any agreement with the neighbouring countries for cooperation in the power sector during the last three years and the current year; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF POWER(SHRI K.C. VENUGOPAL)

(a) & (b) : Yes, Madam. The details have been Annexed.
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